TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM520820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halliburton Energy Services Inc.		02/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landmark Graphics Corporation	
Street Address:	3000 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87333777	VOICE OF THE OILFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ftmlegal@halliburton.com

Correspondent Name: Tenley Krueger

Address Line 1: 3000 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016-IPRO-131188
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARAH ABUELAISH AUTHORIZED BY T. KRUEGER	
SIGNATURE: /Tenley Krueger/SA	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=VOICE OF THE OILFIELD Assignment 87333777#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006629 FRAME: 0259

900495932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into as of the day of February, 2019, by and between Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Landmark Graphics Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are wholly-owned subsidiaries of Halliburton Company (the "Company"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is realigning some of the assets of its subsidiaries to consolidate trademark rights into entities that are already licensed to use such trademark rights, including the trademark listed on the below chart (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Application Date	Application Serial Number
VOICE OF THE OILFIELD	February 13, 2017	87333777

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment.** Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, in the United States and elsewhere, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the portion of business to which the Trademark pertains, and all common law rights and all registrations and pending and abandoned applications for the Trademark.
- 2. Further Assurances. The parties agree to take such further actions and execute and deliver such other documents, assignments, certificates, agreements and other instruments as may be necessary or desirable in order to consummate or implement this Assignment.
- 3. **Binding Effect.** This Assignment, and all the terms and provisions hereof, shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee, and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Bv:

y:

Fitle: Santor Counse

ASSIGNEE:

lame: Tenleu krud

Landmark Graphics Corporation

Title: Senior Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006629 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 04/25/2019